NOR-SE di Mapelli Egidio S.r.l. – Via C.Colombo 11/1 – 26010 – Dovera (CR) – Italy – tel. +39 0373 978210 – fax +39 0373 978212 – e-mail: info@nor-se.com
SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMERS DIN-RAIL
TECU SERIES
Technical data: Input 230-400 V +/-15 V at 50/60 Hz and Output 2X12.V, 2X24.V, 2X55.V, 2X115.V
CODE Power V sec
Io
(230v) Loss Rp Vcc
Dimensions
(mm)
Fix distance
(mm) Weight
  (VA) (V) (mA) (W/kg) Ω % L H P A B (kg)
TECU063012 63 2x12 41 3,8 35/90 11,5 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,65
TECU063024 63 2x24 41 3,8 35/90 11,5 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,65
TECU063055 63 2x55 41 3,8 35/90 11,5 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,65
TECU063115 63 2x115 41 3,8 35/90 11,5 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,65
TECU100012 100 2x12 65 6,2 16,7/38 16,4 90 116 106 68,5 91 2,4
TECU100024 100 2x24 65 6,2 16,7/38 16,4 90 116 106 68,5 91 2,4
TECU100055 100 2x55 65 6,2 16,7/38 16,4 90 116 106 68,5 91 2,4
TECU100115 100 2x115 65 6,2 16,7/38 16,4 90 116 106 68,5 91 2,4
TECU160012 160 2x12 80 8 9,8/22 15,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,25
TECU160024 160 2x24 80 8 9,8/22 15,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,25
TECU160055 160 2x55 80 8 9,8/22 15,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,25
TECU160115 160 2x115 80 8 9,8/22 15,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,25
TECU300012 300 2x12 100 9 5/13 13,7 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECU300024 300 2x24 100 9 5/13 13,7 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECU300055 300 2x55 100 9 5/13 13,7 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECU300115 300 2x115 100 9 5/13 13,7 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECU400012 400 2x12 122 11,2 3,5/8,8 13,7 126 124 135 96 121 5,25
TECU400024 400 2x24 122 11,2 3,5/8,8 13,7 126 124 135 96 121 5,25
TECU400055 400 2x55 122 11,2 3,5/8,8 13,7 126 124 135 96 121 5,25
TECU400115 400 2x115 122 11,2 3,5/8,8 13,7 126 124 135 96 121 5,25
Reference regulations: control transformers EN 61558-2-2 (CEI 96-9)
                        safety transformers EN 61558-2-6 (CEI 96-7)
                                     isolating transformers EN 61558-2-4 (CEI 96-8)
Protection Index: IP20
Ambient temperature: 40°C
Thermal insulation class: F
Classe isolamento: II
Rigidity pri/ground: 4 KV/1’
Rigidity pri/sec: 4 KV/1’
Rigidity sec/ground: 1,5 KV/1’
Inrush current: 26*In / 10ms”
NOR-SE di Mapelli Egidio S.r.l. – Via C.Colombo 11/1 – 26010 – Dovera (CR) – Italy – tel. +39 0373 978210 – fax +39 0373 978212 – e-mail: info@nor-se.com
TECD SERIES
Technical data: Input 230 V +/-5% at 50/60 Hz and Output 2X12.V, 2X24.V, 2X55.V, 2X115.V
CODE Power V sec Io Loss Rp Vcc
Dimensions
(mm)
Fix distance
(mm) Weight
  (VA) (V) (mA) (W/kg) Ω % L H P A B (kg)
TECD063012 63 2x12 52 4 34,3 9,2 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECD063024 63 2x24 52 4 34,3 9,2 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECD063055 63 2x55 52 4 34,3 9,2 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECD063115 63 2x115 52 4 34,3 9,2 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECD100012 100 2x12 61 5,2 18,7 8,7 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECD100024 100 2x24 61 5,2 18,7 8,7 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECD100055 100 2x55 61 5,2 18,7 8,7 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECD100115 100 2x115 61 5,2 18,7 8,7 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECD160012 160 2x12 85 7,9 9,7 8,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECD160024 160 2x24 85 7,9 9,7 8,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECD160055 160 2x55 85 7,9 9,7 8,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECD160115 160 2x115 85 7,9 9,7 8,3 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECD250012 250 2x12 108 9,7 5,6 8,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECD250024 250 2x24 108 9,7 5,6 8,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECD250055 250 2x55 108 9,7 5,6 8,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECD250115 250 2x115 108 9,7 5,6 8,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECD400012 400 2x12 107 9 4,5 10 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECD400024 400 2x24 107 9 4,5 10 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECD400055 400 2x55 107 9 4,5 10 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECD400115 400 2x115 107 9 4,5 10 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECD500012 500 2x12 124 10,3 3,2 10 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECD500024 500 2x24 124 10,3 3,2 10 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECD500055 500 2x55 124 10,3 3,2 10 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECD500115 500 2x115 124 10,3 3,2 10 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECQ SERIES
Technical data: Input 400.V +/-5% at 50/60 Hz and Output 2X12.V, 2X24.V, 2X55.V, 2X115.V
CODE Power V sec Io Loss Rp Vcc
Dimensions
(mm)
Fix Distance
(mm) Weight
  (VA) (V) (mA) (W/kg) Ω % L H P A B (kg)
TECQ063012 63 2x12 30 4,2 97,6 8,8 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECQ063024 63 2x24 30 4,2 97,6 8,8 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECQ063055 63 2x55 30 4,2 97,6 8,8 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECQ063115 63 2x115 30 4,2 97,6 8,8 90 96 106 68,5 91 1,55
TECQ100012 100 2x12 39 5,4 52,9 8,3 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECQ100024 100 2x24 39 5,4 52,9 8,3 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECQ100055 100 2x55 39 5,4 52,9 8,3 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECQ100115 100 2x115 39 5,4 52,9 8,3 90 106 106 68,5 91 2
TECQ160012 160 2x12 48 8 26,9 7,5 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECQ160024 160 2x24 48 8 26,9 7,5 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECQ160055 160 2x55 48 8 26,9 7,5 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECQ160115 160 2x115 48 8 26,9 7,5 102 116 116 80 101,5 3,15
TECQ250012 250 2x12 62 9,8 15,8 7,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECQ250024 250 2x24 62 9,8 15,8 7,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECQ250055 250 2x55 62 9,8 15,8 7,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
TECQ250115 250 2x115 62 9,8 15,8 7,3 102 126 116 80 101,5 3,85
NOR-SE di Mapelli Egidio S.r.l. – Via C.Colombo 11/1 – 26010 – Dovera (CR) – Italy – tel. +39 0373 978210 – fax +39 0373 978212 – e-mail: info@nor-se.com
TECQ400012 400 2x12 63 9 13,5 9 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECQ400024 400 2x24 63 9 13,5 9 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECQ400055 400 2x55 63 9 13,5 9 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECQ400115 400 2x115 63 9 13,5 9 126 114 135 96 121 4,4
TECQ500012 500 2x12 65 10,5 9,8 9,8 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECQ500024 500 2x24 65 10,5 9,8 9,8 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECQ500055 500 2x55 65 10,5 9,8 9,8 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
TECQ500115 500 2x115 65 10,5 9,8 9,8 126 124 135 96 121 5,2
The realisation of these transformers was developed for a quick coupling on din rail.
Our products are entirely realised in Italy with first choice raw materials strictly selected in order to guarantee the best
quality and safety.
Our Technical Department is qualified and prepared to satisfy all kind of demands including tailor made
requests.